
Seal and Signature of the Authorized Signatory of Bidder 

केन्द्रीय जनजातीय विश्वविद्यालय आंध्रप्रदेश 
Central Tribal University of Andhra Pradesh 

(A Central University) 
Transit Campus: Kondakarakam Village, Cantonment, Vizianagaram–535003, Andhra Pradesh 

          

Ref. No. CTUAP/EoI-PMC/Corrigendum/2023/162                Date : 24/08/2023 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
Date : 24/08/2023 

 

Invitation of Expression of Interest (Eol) cum Request for Proposal (RFP) from Agencies Eligible under GFR 
133(3) for PROVIDING PROJECT MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY (PMC) SERVICES FOR PREPARATION 
OF MASTER PLAN, SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION, QUALITY CONTROL & DEVELOPMENT OF 
UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, HOSTELS AND RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AND OTHER INFRASTRUCTURES at 
Central Tribal University of Andhra Pradesh, Vizianagaram (A.P.) 

 
EOI Reference No. CTUAP/EoI-PMC/2023/126 dt. 24/07/2023 & Corrigendum No. CTUAP/EoI-PMC/Corrigendum/2023/144 dt. 05/08/2023
    
EOI ID : 2023_DoHE_720392_1 

a) This corrigendum is part of this EoI/RfP & 1st Corrigendum and the bidders should attach the seal and signed copy of this corrigendum 
along with the Technical Documents while submitting the EoI/RfP. 

b) The others date, Terms and Conditions and clauses remains unaltered. 
 
Time Schedule for various EoI related events: 

Particular Earlier as per EoI/RfP/1st Corrigendum Documents Now to be Read as 

Bid Document Download End 
Date  

28 August 2023 (09:00AM) 08 September 2023 (09:00AM)  

Bid Submission End Date  28 August 2023 (11:00AM) 08 September 2023 (11:00AM)  

Technical Bid Opening Date  28 August 2023 (03:00PM) 08 September 2023 (03:00PM)  



Seal and Signature of the Authorized Signatory of Bidder 

Date of Opening of Financial 
Bid  

Will be intimated later  Will be intimated later  

Presentation of Concept 
Note 

06 September 2023 (11:00AM) onward to be 
followed on next day, if required.  
At CTUAP, Vizianagaram (AP) 

15 September 2023 (11:00AM) onward to be followed 
on next day, if required.  

At CTUAP, Vizianagaram (AP)  

Page No.6, Clause 7.1.5 

PMC should have provided PMC Services for at least 
1 building with minimum G+2 stories structure with 
centralised air-conditioning having minimum built-up 
area of 60,000 sqm during the last five years ending 
previous day of last date of submission of EoI and 
such building shall be under successful operation. 

PMC should have provided PMC Services for at least 1 
building with minimum G+2 stories structure with 
centralised air-conditioning having minimum built-up area 
of 30,000 sqm during the last five years ending previous 
day of last date of submission of EoI and such building 
shall be under successful operation. 

Page No.7 Clause 7.1.7 

Must have provided PMC / Engineering services for 
university established by an Act of Parliament or 
National importance Institutions (IITs, NITs, National 
Institutes) having functional Campus, in past seven 
years with at least the following: 
 
(a)  Two Universities (established by an Act of 

Parliament) or National Importance Institutions 
(IITs, NITs, National Institutes) in India 

AND 
 

(b) At least one work of University or National 
importance Institutions (IITs, NITs, National 
Institutes) with constructed area of 48000 Sqm 
or more 

Must have provided PMC / Engineering services for 
university established by an Act of Parliament or National 
importance Institutions (IITs, NITs, National Institutes) 
having functional Campus, in past seven years with at 
least the following: 
 
(a)  Two Universities (established by an Act of 

Parliament) or National Importance Institutions 
(IITs, NITs, National Institutes) in India 

AND 
 

(b)  At least one work of University or National 
importance Institutions (IITs, NITs, National 
Institutes) with constructed area of 24000 Sqm or 
more 

Page No.8, Clause 7.2 (G8) 

PMC should have provided PMC Services for at 
least 1 building with minimum G+2 stories 
structure with centralized air-conditioning having 
minimum built-up area of 60,000 sqm during the 
last five years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of EoI and such building shall be 
under successful operation. 

PMC should have provided PMC Services for at least 
1 building with minimum G+2 stories structure with 
centralized air-conditioning having minimum built-up 
area of 30,000 sqm during the last five years ending 
previous day of last date of submission of EoI and 
such building shall be under successful operation. 

Page No.8, Clause 7.2 (G9) 

The Agency /CPSU should have in-house 
professionally qualified (minimum Graduate 
degree). Regular staff as on this EoI/bid 
publication date, in the following categories 

The Agency /CPSU should have in-house 
professionally qualified (minimum Graduate degree). 
Regular staff as on this EoI/bid publication date, in 
the following categories 



Seal and Signature of the Authorized Signatory of Bidder 

Electrical Engineers 50 Electrical Engineers 25 

Instrumentation/Automation/ 
Electronics/Computer Engineers 

50 
Instrumentation/Automation/ 
Electronics/Computer Engineers 

25 

b) Electrical Engineers 
(Max 2 Marks) 

>75 Nos.       : 2 Marks 
50-75 Nos.    : 1 Mark 
<50 Nos.       : 0 Mark 

b) Electrical Engineers 
(Max 2 Marks) 

>75 Nos.       : 2 Marks 
25-75 Nos.    : 1 Mark 
<25 Nos.       : 0 Mark 

e) Instru./Automation/ 
Electronics/Computer/ IT 
Engineer (Max 1 mark) 

 
≥51Nos.        : 1 Mark 
<50Nos.        : 0 Mark 

e) Instru./Automation/ 
Electronics/Computer/ IT 
Engineer (Max 1 mark) 

 
≥26Nos.        : 1 Mark 
<25Nos.        : 0 Mark 

 

 

 

Date : 24/08/2023 

Place : Vizianagaram  


